

Hansraj College

University of Delhi Mahatma Hansraj Marg, Malka Ganj Delhi - 110007

हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मल्कागंज दिल्ली 110007

Advertisement No. HRC/Admn.(2018)/NT posts/001

Applications are invited through online for the following permanent Non-teaching posts of the College

S. No.	Name of post	No. of posts	UR	SC	ST	OBC	PwD	Max. age
1	Librarian	01	-	-	-	-	01 (HH)	
2	Administrative Officer	01	01	1	-	-	ı	35
3	Sr. Assistant	01	01	1	-	-	ı	30
4	Professional Assistant (Library)	01	-	-	-	-	01 (OH)	35
5	Sr. Technical Assistant (Computer)	01	01	-	-	-	-	35
6	Semi Professional Assistant (Library)	01	01	-	-	-	-	35
7	Museum Curator	01	01	-	-	-	-	30
8	Assistant	01	01	1	-	-	ı	30
9	Laboratory Assistant	04	02	01	-	-	01 (OH)	30
10	JACT	06	03	01	-	02	-	27
11	MTS - Library	02	-	-	-	01	01 (VH)	27
12	MTS - Laboratory Attendant	21	11	03	01	05	01 (HH)	27
13	MTS-Computer Laboratory Attendant	01	01	-	-	-	-	27

UR – Unreserved, OBC – Other Backward Class, SC – Scheduled Caste, ST – Scheduled Tribe PwD – Person with Disability, VH – Visually Handicapped, HH – Hearing Handicapped, OH – Orthopedically Handicapped.

- Only offline applications will be accepted for the post of MTS Library (VH)
- Candidates for the posts of Librarian (HH), Professional Assistant (Library) (OH), Laboratory Assistant (OH) and MTS Laboratory Attendant (HH) may apply either online or offline mode but they are required to apply through **only one mode**.
- Offline application forms for PwD candidates to apply for the post of Librarian (reserved for HH),
 Professional Assistant (Library) (reserved for OH), Laboratory Assistant (reserved for OH), MTS –
 Library (reserved for VH) and MTS Laboratory Attendant (reserved for HH) are available at the
 college website.
- 1. For further details i.e. General instructions to the candidates, qualification, etc., please visit the college website: http://www.hansrajcollege.ac.in Candidates are instructed to carefully read the eligibility criteria along with the General instructions to fill the online application form.
- 2. Age relaxation will be allowed as per the guidelines of University of Delhi/ UGC.
- 3. The date of Test/Skill Test/ Practical etc. will be notified through college website.
- 4. The number and nature of posts may increase or decrease/ vary as per Delhi University/ UGC rules.
- 5. College reserves the right to fill or not to fill the above mentioned post (s).
- 6. Any addendum/ corrigendum/ notification shall be posted only on the college website. It shall be the responsibility of the candidates to visit the college website: http://www.hansrajcollege.ac.in or regular basis.

-sd-Offg. Principal